+ 上海本菱涡旋压缩机有限公司（BLSC）
SHANGHAI BENLING SCROLL COMPRESSOR LTD.,
技术规格书
Technical specification
型号 Type：DM27A1-*****
客户 Customer：
审核 Approved：
文件编号 No. WRDT27101

（BLSC）
资料目录 Information list
1. 压缩机机型代号 Compressor type code
2. 压缩机的制冷测试工况如下：Compressor test conditions are listed below
3. 压缩机的基本性能：Compressor basic performance
4. 压缩机的工作压力范围：Compressor running pressure range
5. 压缩机的电压-转速特性：Compressor voltage - speed characteristic
6. 压缩机参数表：Compressor parameter
7. 压缩机的制冷量-转速特性：Compressor refriterating capacity - speed curve
8. 最高转速下的制冷量曲线：Refrigeration capacity curve at the highest speed
9. 制冷量表：Refrigerating capacity table ( R134a )
10. 制冷量表：Refrigerating capacity table ( R1234yf )
11. 特别说明：Special description
12. 标签：Lable
13. 附件 1：客户特殊要求 Customer special requirements
14. 附件 2：客户承认图 Customer approved drawing
技术规格书 Technical specification -DM27A1-*****
（BLSC）
1. 压缩机机型代号 Compressor type code
□ □ □□ □ □ — □ □□□□
系列号 排气量 重要设计 1 重要设计 2 辅助特性
Series Displacement Important design 1 Important design 2 Auxiliary characteristics
D-ID=3.3inch 18-18cc/rev A-R134a/R1234yf
B-ID=4.4inch 24-24cc/rev B-R404A
Q-ID=5.7inch 27-27cc/rev C-R407C
34-34cc/rev 电源 Power
80-80cc/rev 1-DC312V
2-DC72V
适用条件 3-DC540V
Application 4-DC48V
M-通用 General 5-DC144V
H-热泵 Heat pump 6-DC24V
S-特殊 Special 7-DC12V
8-DC96V
9-DC220V
2. 压缩机的制冷测试工况如下：Compressor test conditions are listed below：
压缩机转速
Compressor
rotated speed
（RPM）
电压
Voltage
DC（V）
排气压力
Discharge
pressure
（MPa）（G）
吸气压力
Suction
pressure
（MPa）（G）
过热度
Super
heating
（℃）
过冷度
Super
cooling
（℃）
n×（1±1%） Un×(1±5%) 1.47±0.02 0.196±0.005 10±1 5±0.5
3. 压缩机的基本性能：Compressor basic performance
项目 Issue 3000RPM 4000RPM 6000RPM
制冷量（W）R134a
Refrigerating capacity
2150 2900 4600
输入功率
Input power （W）
1100 1490 2300
制冷系数
COP
1.95 1.95 2.00
噪声 dB（A）R134a
Sound power level
67 70 76
适用冷媒
Refrigerate
R134a/R1234yf
额定电压 DC（V)
Rated voltage
312
绝缘电阻 （MΩ）
Insulated resistance
20
耐电压与泄漏电流
Hi-pot and Leakage cunrrent
＜20 mA (2.0 KV)
密封性
tightness
＜14 g / year